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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.55 * Kings Mills Kings29-Jan-24

S Crum, A Bender, M Schweikert, F Rudowski

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKMK1 1:49.48   32

1) Hogan, Barrett JR 2) Van Schoyck, Madi SO

3) Schweikert, Maya SR 4) Zistler, Brynn SO

29.32 30.75 24.21 25.20

ACIWH2 1:53.19   26

1) McCracken, Molly 2) Schureck, Quinn

3) Melendez, Josefina 4) Hague, Elise

27.89 29.32 28.83 27.15

ACTUR3 1:57.32   24

1) Soldner, Alexandra JR 2) Roberts, Anna SR

3) Preston, Evie SO 4) Mullins, Charlotte FR

29.76 32.60 28.85 26.11

BKMK4 2:03.83   22

1) Hiridson, Celestyna JR 2) Cukovecki, Allisson SR

3) Farnham, Alex SR 4) McClung, Ava JR

33.13 33.81 29.71 27.18

ALEB5 2:06.55   20

1) Shanley, Christie 2) Hensley, Ellie

3) Hauser, Zoe 4) Andress, Andie

32.68 35.73 30.27 27.87

BCTUR6 2:08.92   18

1) Howard, Kenna SR 2) Buot, Anna JR

3) Grisi, Ceci SO 4) Schultz, Sarah SR

31.82 36.88 31.13 29.09

AMIL7 2:09.50   14

1) Lindley, Nora FR 2) Osburne, Kinley FR

3) Bruce, Kristen SR 4) Walker, Brynn JR

33.74 37.13 30.61 28.02

BCIWH8 2:10.41   10

1) Manders, Saffron 2) Goel, Anushka

3) Tummala, Riya 4) Manders, Fiona

34.64 35.29 31.06 29.42

ACIAN9 2:12.39   8

1) Seither, Bella JR 2) Bosch, Clara FR

3) Montgomery, Molly SO 4) Schermerhorn, Katie JR

32.73 37.57 29.89 32.20

AMLMI10 2:14.58   6

1) Tenbusch, Kaitlyn SO 2) Transfiguracion, Bella SO

3) Owsley, Violet SR 4) Scott, Gia

32.38 38.15 33.02 31.03

BLEB11 2:20.22   4

1) Oldfield, Charlie 2) Wellinghoff, Alyssa

3) Ahlers, Olivia 4) Harnar, Sara

38.11 38.09 35.59 28.43

AWCL12 2:23.41   2

1) Cooper, Jenna SR 2) Carl, Vanity JR

3) Wical, Cadence SR 4) Weigand, Sophia FR

35.93 41.77 36.61 29.10

BMIL13 2:29.89

1) Dahlheimer, Ella SR 2) Barclay, Kolbie FR

3) Larbes, Ellie FR 4) Grammel, Elly JR

35.90 42.58 37.65 33.76

ALOV14 2:33.88

1) Fossitt, Jaclyn SO 2) Sager, Lila SO

3) Hester, Alayna SR 4) Bell, Gwyneth FR

36.55 39.99 45.85 31.49

BCIAN15 2:42.84

1) Cox, Rory FR 2) Galluppi, Maria FR

3) Hunter, Morgan SR 4) Dutschke, Maggie FR

43.21 46.07 37.47 36.09

ACWIN16 3:20.66

1) French, Cloey FR 2) Vargas, Lucy SO

3) Hall, Auriana FR 4) Samayoa, Sophia SO

46.12 54.59 55.86 44.09

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.61 * Kings Mills Kings29-Jan-24

C Tinsley, T Cukovecki, W Ballard, S Broaddrick

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKMK1 1:37.77   32

1) Cukovecki, Jaxx SO 2) Malavich, Abe SO

3) Zubkov, Greg JR 4) Garcia-Izquierdo, Santiago SR

24.80 28.43 22.73 21.81

AMIL2 1:38.52   26

1) Nerl, Jacob SR 2) Campbell, Brady JR

3) Campbell, Carson FR 4) Crum, Landon SR

26.77 25.10 25.14 21.51

ACIWH3 1:38.77   24

1) Varatta, Phillip 2) Manders, Ernie

3) Greenlee, Isaiah 4) Connick, Oliver

24.69 29.27 22.94 21.87

ACTUR4 1:42.36   22

1) Menne, Carter JR 2) Dershak, Brandon SR

3) Beilstein, Jack JR 4) Giegel, William SR

25.63 27.39 26.03 23.31

BMIL5 1:44.98   20

1) Crum, Nathaniel FR 2) Brutas, Euan SR

3) Otten, Jonah SR 4) Carrion, Teo JR

26.92 30.01 25.05 23.00

AMLMI6 1:45.02   18

1) Payne, Rylan JR 2) Woeste, Caeden SR

3) Cooper, Charlie JR 4) Malavich, Alex FR

29.00 27.44 24.42 24.16

ACIAN7 1:45.89   14

1) Ryan, Mason SR 2) Ness, Alex SR

3) Molony, Cooper SR 4) Stenger, Jacob SR

27.47 30.26 25.06 23.10

BKMK8 1:46.99   10

1) Crum, Tyler SO 2) Miner, Luke JR

3) Garcia-Izquierdo, Mau SO 4) Klasmeier, Zach JR

26.49 29.38 27.19 23.93

BCIWH9 1:50.14   8

1) Linn, Andrew 2) Prows, Wren

3) Pike, Kellen 4) Royalty, Emmett

28.18 31.10 26.33 24.53

ALOV10 1:50.36   6

1) Partusch, Dane SO 2) Simmons, Caleb SO

3) Stagg, Eli FR 4) Merz, Paxton

27.09 23.90
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BCTUR11 1:53.11   4

1) Irwin, Wyatt FR 2) Pianfetti, Ethan SO

3) Johnson, Owen FR 4) Meyers, John SO

30.27 30.23 27.56 25.05

ALEB12 1:54.92   2

1) Nelson, Bennett 2) Ansberry, Sam

3) Garrett, Oscar 4) Forrest, Bentley

30.57 31.18 28.30 24.87

BLOV13 2:00.91

1) Ramsey, Noah SO 2) Minton, Blake SO

3) Drohan, Breckin FR 4) Burch, Kyle SO

26.79

AWCL14 2:10.53

1) Oldendick, Wolfgang JR 2) Bledsoe, Landon SO

3) Hustad, Anson JR 4) Sama, Tyler

33.39 32.77

BCIAN15 2:14.69

1) Coyle, Alex SR 2) Martin, Ben SR

3) Duffey, Ryan JR 4) Lingren, James JR

31.20 26.89

ACWIN16 2:32.74

1) Gurung, Saroj JR 2) Winchester, Halo SO

3) Noel, Ian FR 4) Stone, Malcolm FR

50.71 34.11

BMLMI--- DQ 2:03.96

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly

1) Booth, Kaeden JR 2) Houser, Kevin JR

3) Rose, Matthew JR 4) Yeary, Aiden FR

31.29 33.66 32.79 26.22

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:52.27 * Phoebe Wright2022

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LEBMaines, Keelyn1 1:56.53   16

26.73 29.29 30.16 30.35

CTUR SRJohnson, McKenna2 1:58.52   13

27.12 29.59 30.59 31.22

MIL JRFadden, Liz3 1:59.17   12

27.35 29.60 30.87 31.35

KMK JRHogan, Barrett4 2:04.87   11

28.63 31.90 32.34 32.00

CTURPearce, Izzy5 2:08.11   10

29.72 32.62 33.10 32.67

KMK FRMcClung, Harper6 2:09.17   9

30.32 33.41 33.22 32.22

CTUR JRSoldner, Alexandra7 2:10.05   7

28.61 32.09 34.26 35.09

LOV SOMiramonti, Lucia8 2:10.79   5

30.03 33.60 34.46 32.70

MLMI SOTenbusch, Kaitlyn9 2:11.72   4

30.01 32.87 34.20 34.64

CTUR FRMullins, Charlotte10 2:12.57   3

31.43 33.45 34.55 33.14

MIL JRWalker, Brynn11 2:13.21   2

30.58 34.07 34.35 34.21

KMK JRMcClung, Ava12 2:15.01   1

29.62 33.36 35.92 36.11

CIWHBias, Soraya13 2:16.34

30.31 34.02 35.87 36.14

CIWHTummala, Riya14 2:16.50

30.89 34.08 35.73 35.80

LEBHensley, Ellie15 2:20.22

31.65 35.22 37.06 36.29

MLMI SROwsley, Violet16 2:20.77

31.23 35.06 37.18 37.30

LEBLuschek, Sophia17 2:21.81

32.02 35.85 37.45 36.49

KMK SRBalbi, Daniela18 2:23.88

31.90 35.95 37.68 38.35

WCL SRCooper, Jenna19 2:24.65

35.86 36.53 36.80 35.46

LEBAhlers, Olivia20 2:25.14

32.87 36.38 38.36 37.53

MIL FRShepherd, Zoee21 2:27.80

33.68 37.53 38.54 38.05

CIWHRajani, Neeva22 2:29.33

31.13 37.80 39.86 40.54

CIWHKelley, Fiona23 2:30.77

33.98 38.47 39.93 38.39

MIL SOGrammel, Lyra24 2:32.81

33.35 38.12 41.47 39.87

LOV SRHester, Alayna25 2:41.79

36.32 2:05.47

CIAN SRHunter, Morgan26 2:48.09

37.23 41.77 44.30 44.79

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:41.88 * Hassler Carroll2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL SRFentress, Emmett1 1:42.41   16

23.30 25.36 26.16 27.59

LEBRachal, Thomson2 1:47.84   13

24.51 27.03 28.13 28.17

MIL JRCarrion, Teo3 1:49.10   12

24.47 27.14 28.47 29.02

LEBAkers, Landen4 1:53.62   11

26.01 28.75 30.22 28.64

CTUR SRGiegel, Nathan5 1:53.71   10

26.15 28.74 29.82 29.00

CTUR SRGiegel, William6 1:53.93   9

25.51 28.45 30.16 29.81

CIAN SRStenger, Benjamin7 1:55.28   7

26.38 28.59 30.49 29.82

LOV SOCain, Kellen8 1:55.51   5

26.11 29.36 30.42 29.62

CTUR FRSchultz, Mikey9 1:59.29   4

27.80 30.96 30.84 29.69

CTUR SOMeyers, John10 2:00.78   3

26.07 29.65 32.43 32.63

CIAN SRMaloney, Griffin11 2:02.12   2

27.79 29.59 32.41 32.33

CIWHPike, Kellen12 2:02.13   1

27.61 30.75 32.30 31.47

KMK JRKlasmeier, Zach13 2:05.57

27.26 30.78 33.59 33.94
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK SOGarcia-Izquierdo, Mau14 2:06.96

28.28 32.20 33.90 32.58

CIWHWoodside, Jack15 2:07.52

29.31 32.51 33.61 32.09

CIWHScharff, Jacob16 2:07.76

29.17 33.06 33.60 31.93

MIL JRLarimore, Wilson17 2:10.02

29.15 32.98 34.47 33.42

MIL JRLarbes, Jack18 2:10.80

MLMI FRYeary, Aiden19 2:12.22

29.52 33.01 34.95 34.74

CIWHReed, Grant20 2:14.62

31.81 1:42.81

KMK SRHackbarth, Greyson21 2:15.09

29.15 33.80 36.48 35.66

KMK SOGuibord, Will22 2:19.03

31.75 35.53 35.62 36.13

MLMI JRBooth, Kaeden23 2:27.50

31.60 37.12 39.16 39.62

CIAN FRCoe, Felix24 2:35.31

35.17 38.00 41.32 40.82

MLMI FRGaydosh, Aidenn25 2:35.45

34.12 39.37 43.79 38.17

LEBForrest, Bentley--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:03.23 * Maya Schweikert26-Jan-26

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK SRSchweikert, Maya1 2:03.23*   16

25.88 30.41 36.93 30.01

LOV SOSchroeder, Hannah2 2:15.14   13

28.43 34.74 41.35 30.62

CTUR SOPreston, Evie3 2:20.13   12

29.32 35.24 43.58 31.99

KMK SRCukovecki, Allisson4 2:20.69   11

30.16 36.12 42.16 32.25

KMK SRFarnham, Alex5 2:27.48   10

30.58 37.44 44.31 35.15

MIL SRBruce, Kristen6 2:28.00   9

31.80 37.73 43.79 34.68

LEBHauser, Zoe7 2:30.05   7

32.02 38.45 44.89 34.69

CTUR SOGrisi, Ceci8 2:30.41   5

32.59 37.38 46.55 33.89

CTUR SRHoward, Kenna9 2:32.24   4

33.84 37.97 44.79 35.64

CIWHMelendez, Josefina10 2:32.96   3

31.48 39.70 47.22 34.56

LEBHarnar, Sara11 2:33.66   2

32.44 38.78 47.88 34.56

LOV FRAlbers, Chloe12 2:34.09   1

31.93 40.46 45.19 36.51

KMK SOGuibord, Lucy13 2:40.03

34.04 38.75 49.76 37.48

CIWHWestrich, Audrey14 2:42.84

32.44 43.03 46.91 40.46

CIWHMorehouse, Coral15 2:44.97

35.51 42.86 47.05 39.55

LEBBrown, Reagan16 2:47.77

36.31 41.13 49.29 41.04

MIL FRLarbes, Ellie17 2:52.05

38.26 39.35

LOV SOSager, Lila18 2:52.51

36.07 45.93 50.19 40.32

WCL JRCarl, Vanity19 2:54.52

37.60 46.91 49.90 40.11

MIL FRHouse, Allison20 2:57.63

38.66 45.69 54.48 38.80

MIL SRBallou, Michelle21 3:01.07

41.25 43.76

CIWHManders, Fiona--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:51.07 * Aaron Sequeira2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK JRZubkov, Greg*1 1:55.54   14.5

25.02 29.89 33.46 27.17

CTUR JRMenne, Carter*1 1:55.54   14.5

25.36 30.27 33.69 26.22

MLMI SRWoeste, Caeden3 1:59.13   12

25.68 31.49 33.20 28.76

MLMI JRCooper, Charlie4 2:02.14   11

25.28 31.45 36.49 28.92

KMK SOMalavich, Abe5 2:02.75   10

25.98 30.82 36.26 29.69

KMK JRMiner, Luke6 2:06.67   9

27.95 32.25 36.79 29.68

CIWHManders, Ernie7 2:09.51   7

28.37 31.68 37.89 31.57

LEBAnsberry, Sam8 2:10.64   5

27.24 33.04 39.78 30.58

CTUR SOPianfetti, Ethan9 2:11.04   4

28.73 35.55 35.44 31.32

MIL SROtten, Jonah10 2:13.42   3

27.45 34.74 39.51 31.72

KMK FRPursifull, Dom11 2:16.58   2

29.97 36.21 39.89 30.51

LOV FRStagg, Eli12 2:16.70   1

27.91 34.79 43.41 30.59

LOV SOSimmons, Caleb13 2:17.39

29.09 33.99 40.38 33.93

MIL SRBrutas, Euan14 2:20.22

29.99 37.72 40.28 32.23

CIAN SRRyan, Mason15 2:21.56

28.89 33.50 45.16 34.01

CIWHProws, Wren16 2:22.42

30.31 36.39 42.74 32.98

CTUR JRLaudenberger, John17 2:23.05

29.99 36.85 44.38 31.83

CIWHAlbright, Alexander18 2:25.45

29.58 38.26 44.10 33.51
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL SRWard, Alex19 2:33.19

31.04 43.42 42.86 35.87

CIWHKelley, Tyler20 2:37.94

33.86 36.10

MIL SRCordes, Carson21 2:39.04

33.11 41.72 47.90 36.31

CWIN FRNoel, Ian22 2:43.76

32.29 42.61 50.57 38.29

CIAN JRLingren, James23 2:44.62

49.03 38.30

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 23.55 * Erin l Fentress30-Jan-23

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LOV SRSchroeder, Isabelle1 24.77   16

CTUR SOBusse, Sophie2 24.82   13

KMK SOVan Schoyck, Madi3 25.48   12

CTUR SRRoberts, Anna4 26.38   11

CTUR SRWilver, Kaitlyn5 26.50   10

LEBZollar, Alexianna6 27.09   9

CTUR JRBuot, Anna7 27.28   7

MIL SOHouse, Madeline8 27.48   5

CIAN JRSeither, Bella9 28.10   4

KMK JRHiridson, Celestyna10 28.50   3

KMK FRTomes, Annabelle11 28.67   2

CIWHManders, Saffron12 28.89   1

KMK FRBrickner, Madeleine13 29.51

MLMISpeed, Stella14 30.03

MLMI SOHager, Riley15 30.29

MIL SRDahlheimer, Ella16 30.38

MLMI SOTransfiguracion, Bella17 30.58

LOV SOFossitt, Jaclyn18 30.65

CIWHKelley, Fiona19 30.91

CIWHNamaky, Sam20 31.81

CIWHSutton, Holly21 32.01

MIL FRHouse, Allison22 32.47

CIAN JRSchermerhorn, Katie23 32.74

LEBFocht, Ace24 32.91

CIAN FRCox, Rory25 33.14

MLMI SOJackson, Estella26 34.38

LEBLingo, Joci27 34.68

WCL SOSaga, Kheira28 34.81

CWIN FRFrench, Cloey29 35.08

LEBPalmer, Sarah30 35.48

CIAN FRDutschke, Maggie31 36.62

CWIN SOVargas, Lucy32 37.95

LOV FRBell, Gwyneth33 38.56

CWIN FRHall, Auriana34 39.72

MIL FRBarclay, Kolbie35 41.20

WCL SRVaughn, Liv36 42.26

CWIN SOSamayoa, Sophia37 45.70

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 20.33 * Brady L Campbell29-Jan-24

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL SRCrum, Landon1 21.94   16

CIWHGreenlee, Isaiah2 22.21   13

CIWHConnick, Oliver3 22.82   12

KMK SRGarcia-Izquierdo, Santiago4 22.92   11

MIL FRCampbell, Carson5 23.16   10

CIAN SRStenger, Jacob6 23.38   9

CTUR FRIaciofano, Miles7 23.95   7

CIAN SRNess, Alex8 24.11   5

LOVMerz, Paxton9 24.18   4

CIWHWells, Philip10 24.29   3

CIWHLinn, Andrew11 24.42   2

KMK JRBurdine, Chace12 24.52   1

KMK SRHackbarth, Greyson13 24.83

KMK JRKlasmeier, Zach14 24.86

MIL SOGrundy, Ivan15 25.02

MLMI JRPayne, Rylan16 25.07

CIAN SRMaloney, Griffin17 25.36

LOV SORamsey, Noah18 25.62

CIAN SRCowan, Luke19 25.66

CTUR JRAdams, Phoenix20 25.88

MLMI JRHouser, Kevin21 25.93

CTUR FRJohnson, Owen22 26.08

LOV SOBurch, Kyle23 27.07

CTUR JRGriffin, Aaron24 27.12

LEBAnkomah, Kofi25 27.58

WCL JRHustad, Anson26 27.91

MIL FRWang, Jake27 29.60

LEBThammavong, Isaiah28 30.10

CWIN JRGurung, Saroj29 33.35

MLMI FRGaydosh, Aidenn30 33.67

CWIN FRStone, Malcolm31 36.04

CWIN SOSamayoa, Andy32 46.95

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 321.00 * Morgan Southall2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

MILFox, Audrey1 222.40   16

MILBrinker, Audrey2 196.70   13

CIWHCooper, Sarah3 195.05   12

CIWHKim, Grace4 193.00   11

WCLSalyers, Ellie5 185.05   10

CTURLimdh, Sarah6 177.75   9

LOVFeldman, Lydia7 172.35   7

WCLWiseman, Gretchen8 160.15   5

LOVFahey, Kate9 138.30   4

WCLNeckel, Skyler10 132.80   3

WCLStriker, Ckenzie11 100.00   2

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 311.95 * Evan Leupen2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

WCLCousins, Bryce1 270.15   16

LOVGannaway, Dylan2 241.50   13

WCLBryant, Ollig3 238.70   12

MILEminger, Jacob4 226.30   11

MILDerrig, Emmett5 191.55   10

CTURRagase, Truman6 186.00   9

WCLKuhl, Chase7 154.65   7

WCLKlump, Jordan8 135.70   5
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 55.02 * Maya Schweikert26-Jan-26

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK SRSchweikert, Maya1 55.02*   16

26.07 28.95

CIWHSchureck, Quinn2 56.16   13

26.59 29.57

CTUR SRJohnson, McKenna3 1:00.44   12

28.36 32.08

LOV SOSchroeder, Hannah4 1:00.95   11

28.90 32.05

CIWHMelendez, Josefina5 1:05.15   10

29.69 35.46

KMK SRCukovecki, Allisson6 1:05.42   9

30.69 34.73

KMK SRFarnham, Alex7 1:07.59   7

30.78 36.81

KMK FRStrittmatter, Catherine8 1:08.88   5

30.23 38.65

MIL FRLindley, Nora9 1:09.14   4

32.87 36.27

CTUR SRSchultz, Sarah10 1:09.93   3

33.00 36.93

MIL SRBruce, Kristen11 1:10.11   2

32.95 37.16

LEBZollar, Alexianna12 1:10.31   1

31.63 38.68

CIWHTummala, Riya13 1:11.01

33.28 37.73

LEBHarnar, Sara14 1:12.57

33.19 39.38

LEBShanley, Christie15 1:17.67

35.64 42.03

MLMI SROwsley, Violet16 1:18.15

34.10 44.05

CIWHKlump-DeLay, Lucy17 1:19.26

37.00 42.26

MIL JRGrammel, Elly18 1:38.78

44.16 54.62

CTUR JREatmon, McKenna19 1:48.17

48.97 59.20

MIL FRChesnut, Nora20 3:07.68

1:27.05 1:40.63

WCL SRWical, Cadence--- DQ 1:23.22

Arms underwater recovery

38.15 45.07

LEBWellinghoff, Alyssa--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 48.68 * Brady L Campbell26-Jan-26

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL JRCampbell, Brady1 48.68*   16

22.44 26.24

KMK JRZubkov, Greg2 51.52   13

24.38 27.14

CIWHGreenlee, Isaiah3 52.15   12

24.45 27.70

KMK SOCukovecki, Jaxx4 52.28   11

24.46 27.82

MLMI JRCooper, Charlie5 53.76   10

25.27 28.49

CIAN SRMolony, Cooper6 56.54   9

25.62 30.92

CIAN SRBurke, Nolan7 57.92   7

26.45 31.47

CTUR JRBeilstein, Jack8 58.24   5

26.92 31.32

MLMI FRMalavich, Alex9 59.41   4

27.95 31.46

LOV FRStagg, Eli10 1:00.58   3

27.93 32.65

CIWHPike, Kellen11 1:01.08   2

28.10 32.98

CIWHRoyalty, Emmett12 1:01.65   1

28.51 33.14

MIL JRLarimore, Wilson13 1:02.28

29.00 33.28

CTUR FRJohnson, Owen14 1:03.03

29.93 33.10

CTUR FRPreston, Elliott15 1:03.04

29.33 33.71

KMK SOSchroer, Emerson16 1:04.37

29.38 34.99

CTUR FRIrwin, Wyatt17 1:04.39

29.32 35.07

KMK FRShimada, Haya18 1:04.96

30.12 34.84

CIAN JRTurner, Aaron19 1:05.47

28.86 36.61

LOV FRDrohan, Breckin20 1:05.90

30.45 35.45

CIWHMcDonald, Wyatt21 1:07.63

31.60 36.03

MIL SRCordes, Carson22 1:09.30

33.13 36.17

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 51.42 * Erin l Fentress30-Jan-23

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK SOZistler, Brynn1 54.96   16

26.62 28.34

CTUR SOBusse, Sophie2 54.98   13

26.90 28.08

CIAN SOMontgomery, Molly3 58.45   12

27.81 30.64

CTUR SRWilver, Kaitlyn*4 59.66   10.5

28.41 31.25

CIWHGoel, Anushka*4 59.66   10.5

28.58 31.08

CTUR JRBuot, Anna6 1:00.12   9

28.51 31.61

LEBHauser, Zoe7 1:00.48   7

29.27 31.21
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CIWHHague, Elise8 1:00.60   5

29.12 31.48

MIL JRWalker, Brynn9 1:01.64   4

29.75 31.89

KMK JRMcClung, Ava10 1:02.02   3

29.39 32.63

MIL JRRoeper, Abby11 1:02.21   2

29.88 32.33

KMK FRStrittmatter, Catherine12 1:02.30   1

29.04 33.26

CTUR SOHumphreys, Lucy13 1:02.51

29.99 32.52

LEBLuschek, Sophia14 1:02.76

29.74 33.02

KMK FRBrickner, Madeleine15 1:04.46

31.74 32.72

MIL FRMasiliunaite, Melisa16 1:04.72

30.77 33.95

CIWHWestrich, Audrey17 1:05.21

31.28 33.93

CIWHDarrow, Sophia18 1:06.58

31.38 35.20

LEBBledsoe, Emilie19 1:06.67

31.89 34.78

MLMIScott, Gia20 1:08.23

32.92 35.31

WCL FRWeigand, Sophia21 1:09.15

32.50 36.65

MIL FRLarbes, Ellie22 1:09.26

33.55 35.71

CIAN FRGalluppi, Maria23 1:11.71

34.95 36.76

LEBOldfield, Charlie24 1:11.92

33.56 38.36

CIAN FRBosch, Clara25 1:13.20

34.49 38.71

CIAN JRSchermerhorn, Katie26 1:14.27

36.61 37.66

WCL SOWard, Holland27 1:14.61

36.15 38.46

WCL JRThacker, Violet28 1:15.24

37.27 37.97

MLMI SOJackson, Estella29 1:17.64

36.22 41.42

LOV FRHagerman, Kaylynn30 1:20.73

36.51 44.22

WCL SOSaga, Kheira31 1:22.71

39.43 43.28

CWIN SOVargas, Lucy32 1:25.43

40.65 44.78

LOV FRBell, Gwyneth33 1:28.22

43.40 44.82

CWIN FRFrench, Cloey34 1:31.90

43.27 48.63

CWIN SOSamayoa, Sophia35 1:57.21

51.24 1:05.97

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 44.69 * Brady L Campbell29-Jan-24

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CTUR JRMenne, Carter1 47.51   16

22.99 24.52

CIWHVaratta, Phillip2 47.66   13

22.86 24.80

KMK FRFesenko, Nikolay3 49.32   12

23.49 25.83

MIL SRNerl, Jacob4 50.09   11

24.35 25.74

CIAN SRStenger, Jacob5 50.89   10

23.96 26.93

MIL FRCampbell, Carson6 51.63   9

24.71 26.92

MIL SROtten, Jonah7 51.83   7

24.53 27.30

CTUR SRDershak, Brandon8 52.25   5

25.63 26.62

WCL JROldendick, Wolfgang9 52.26   4

25.12 27.14

LOV SOMayer, Owen10 52.98   3

25.18 27.80

KMK SOCrum, Tyler11 53.72   2

25.48 28.24

LOV SOCain, Kellen12 54.07   1

25.88 28.19

CIWHWells, Philip13 54.17

26.11 28.06

CTUR SOMeyers, John14 54.57

25.79 28.78

CIAN SRCowan, Luke*15 55.00

26.42 28.58

KMK JRBurdine, Chace*15 55.00

26.51 28.49

LEBReppart, Evan17 55.10

26.21 28.89

MLMI JRPayne, Rylan18 55.24

26.75 28.49

LOVMerz, Paxton19 55.70

26.82 28.88

CIWHGilbert, Ian20 55.73

26.92 28.81

CTUR JRAdams, Phoenix21 56.34

26.78 29.56

MLMI JRRose, Matthew22 59.19

27.82 31.37

MLMI FRYeary, Aiden23 59.47

28.14 31.33

MIL JRLarbes, Jack24 59.60

28.74 30.86

CWIN SOWinchester, Halo25 59.80

28.43 31.37

LOV SORamsey, Noah26 1:00.01

28.57 31.44

KMK JRElma, Miles27 1:00.12

27.99 32.13
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LOV SOBurch, Kyle28 1:00.52

28.66 31.86

CIAN JRLingren, James29 1:00.93

29.10 31.83

CWIN FRNoel, Ian30 1:02.19

29.66 32.53

WCL SOBledsoe, Landon31 1:02.69

30.55 32.14

LEBAnkomah, Kofi32 1:05.30

30.62 34.68

CIAN SRCoyle, Alex33 1:09.02

31.44 37.58

MLMI FRNeganov, Misha34 1:09.20

32.15 37.05

CWIN FRStone, Malcolm35 1:30.82

42.27 48.55

CWIN SOSamayoa, Andy36 1:50.48

48.75 1:01.73

LEBGarrett, Oscar--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 5:01.02 * Grace Hastings2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LEBMaines, Keelyn1 5:15.28   16

28.63 31.19 31.79 31.97

31.58 31.87 32.57 32.22

32.28 31.18

MIL JRFadden, Liz2 5:17.70   13

28.88 31.51 32.09 32.71

32.66 32.33 32.28 32.30

32.11 30.83

CIWHMcCracken, Molly3 5:17.80   12

29.26 31.61 32.22 32.72

32.40 32.18 32.58 32.57

31.95 30.31

CTUR SOPreston, Evie4 5:35.82   11

30.03 31.82 32.93 33.52

33.96 34.55 34.95 35.06

34.96 34.04

CTURPearce, Izzy5 5:40.19   10

31.14 34.60 34.44 34.56

34.16 34.11 34.50 34.52

34.77 33.39

LEBHensley, Olivia6 5:49.00   9

32.01 35.10 35.07 35.24

35.04 35.57 35.83 35.79

35.63 33.72

CIWHManders, Saffron7 5:49.09   7

32.30 35.26 35.49 35.75

36.18 35.33 35.40 34.84

34.69 33.85

KMK FRMcClung, Harper8 5:49.15   5

31.14 34.99 35.67 35.93

35.62 36.29 35.34 35.85

35.43 32.89

CTUR SRSchultz, Sarah9 5:50.51   4

33.51 35.42 35.61 35.86

35.59 35.66 35.53 35.47

34.87 32.99

LOV SOMiramonti, Lucia10 5:55.40   3

32.11 35.87 36.64 36.08

36.23 36.43 35.58 35.82

35.45 35.19

CTUR JRLucas, Avery11 6:06.69   2

32.87 36.48 36.90 37.87

37.90 37.50 37.24 37.37

37.26 35.30

CIWHBias, Soraya12 6:09.04   1

33.76 36.06 37.15 37.10

37.82 38.34 37.52 38.30

38.06 34.93

WCL SRCooper, Jenna13 6:11.73

34.52 37.63 37.96 38.37

38.13 38.03 38.18 37.89

36.74 34.28

LEBAndress, Andie14 6:13.94

31.93 36.87 38.56 38.41

38.76 39.69 39.33 39.04

37.92 33.43

MLMI FRBryson, McKenna15 6:15.19

34.11 38.26 39.07 38.55

38.01 38.79 37.91 37.80

37.75 34.94

KMK SRBalbi, Daniela16 6:24.71

33.07 36.61 38.49 38.67

39.35 39.47 39.71 40.06

40.19 39.09

LEBCrockett, Brooke17 6:29.07

34.15 36.87 38.67 39.56

40.03 39.59 40.50 40.69

40.69 38.32

CIWHMorehouse, Coral18 6:31.35

36.88 39.62 39.55 38.92

40.06 40.22 39.93 39.33

39.36 37.48

MIL SOGrammel, Lyra19 6:32.77

34.94 39.89 40.15 40.37

39.90 40.54 1:19.88

37.29

KMK FRTomes, Annabelle20 6:38.32

34.74 39.78 40.02 39.80

39.85 40.53 41.17 41.09

40.90 40.44

WCL JRCarl, Vanity21 6:41.32

35.71 39.03 40.61 41.57

40.81 41.67 41.56 41.46

41.05 37.85

KMK SRRies, Bridget22 6:41.45

33.38 38.68 40.89 41.75

40.36 42.34 43.09 40.88

42.51 37.57
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MLMI SOHager, Riley23 6:42.04

34.21 37.68 39.99 41.39

41.74 41.08 42.32 42.89

42.31 38.43

MIL FRShepherd, Zoee24 6:43.27

34.48 41.48

42.89 43.34 40.06 40.45

39.03 37.00

MIL FROsburne, Kinley25 6:53.75

36.46 42.50 42.72 42.92

43.20 44.15 42.51 41.57

39.77 37.95

LOV SRHester, Alayna26 7:12.59

39.69 43.22 43.57 43.95

44.35 44.06 44.03 44.11

44.11 41.50

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:42.20 * Alex Craft2021

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL SRFentress, Emmett1 4:48.80   16

24.81 28.02 28.96 29.52

29.34 29.60 29.62 29.93

29.68 29.32

LEBRachal, Thomson2 4:57.83   13

25.67 28.33 29.65 30.32

30.33 30.66 30.92 31.02

30.88 30.05

MIL FRCrum, Nathaniel3 5:04.34   12

27.27 29.78 30.51 30.79

30.80 30.86 31.46 31.44

31.56 29.87

CIAN SRStenger, Benjamin4 5:04.68   11

28.09 30.25 31.03 31.10

31.11 31.17 31.21 31.00

30.67 29.05

CTUR SRGiegel, Nathan5 5:09.19   10

27.78 30.30 31.74 31.69

31.73 31.68 31.36 31.52

31.45 29.94

MLMI FRMalavich, Alex6 5:10.73   9

27.09 30.90 32.26 32.00

31.88 31.75 32.65 30.57

31.09 30.54

CTUR SRGiegel, William7 5:11.43   7

27.47 30.87 32.03 32.72

32.68 31.76 32.06 31.59

31.01 29.24

LOV SOPartusch, Dane8 5:12.94   5

26.42 31.30 31.98 32.18

32.19 32.15 32.20 32.53

31.96 30.03

LOV SOMayer, Owen9 5:15.25   4

26.55 29.98

32.22 31.07

CIAN SRBurke, Nolan10 5:18.68   3

27.42 30.64 31.79 32.27

32.58 32.29 33.40 33.51

33.26 31.52

CTUR FRSchultz, Mikey11 5:22.72   2

29.47 33.03 32.80 33.08

33.57 33.15 32.50 32.52

32.07 30.53

CTUR SOTrobok, Stefan12 5:26.44   1

29.52 32.19 33.26 33.74

33.65 33.58 33.38 32.96

32.92 31.24

CIWHWoodside, Jack13 5:35.92

30.33 32.80 33.40 33.80

35.12 34.29

34.06 32.32

CIWHScharff, Joshua14 5:36.77

28.65 31.94 33.36 34.03

34.45 35.26 35.23 34.92

36.06 32.87

MIL JRHardoerfer, Gray15 5:37.66

29.00 32.55 33.30 34.20

34.26 35.15 34.88 36.50

35.76 32.06

LOV SOMinton, Blake16 5:43.30

28.94 33.58 34.53 34.65

35.14 35.46 35.36 35.24

35.08 35.32

CIAN JRDuffey, Ryan17 5:45.78

30.17

1:46.15

CIWHScharff, Jacob18 5:46.61

30.98 33.31 35.58 36.71

36.48 36.31 36.27 36.40

33.93 30.64

KMK FRShimada, Haya19 5:47.39

29.14 32.72 34.49 35.66

35.89 36.71 36.86 36.50

36.15 33.27

KMK SOGarcia-Izquierdo, Mau20 5:50.63

29.25 33.68 34.67 36.14

36.24 36.87 37.24 36.61

35.59 34.34

KMK SOSchroer, Emerson21 6:06.25

31.95 35.56 37.05 36.88

37.83 37.60 38.58 38.05

36.77 35.98

KMK SOReyes, Gabe22 6:17.47

32.05 35.43 37.40 37.87

38.43 38.96 39.32 40.48

40.81 36.72

MLMI JRRose, Matthew23 6:34.26

33.56 40.34

40.98 41.86 42.03 42.37

39.42 36.63

MIL FRWang, Jake24 7:09.62

33.49 40.58 42.66 45.62

45.29 44.36 2:57.62
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Results
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:38.52 * 2017

Wolfe, Baber, Carlin, Sichterman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACTUR1 1:42.57   32

1) Busse, Sophie SO 2) Johnson, McKenna SR

3) Roberts, Anna SR 4) Wilver, Kaitlyn SR

25.47 24.91 25.77 26.42

ALOV2 1:45.61   26

1) Schroeder, Isabelle SR 2) Miramonti, Lucia SO

3) Albers, Chloe FR 4) Schroeder, Hannah SO

24.80 27.22 28.02 25.57

BCTUR3 1:48.65   24

1) Buot, Anna JR 2) Mullins, Charlotte FR

3) Howard, Kenna SR 4) Soldner, Alexandra JR

27.80 26.65 28.16 26.04

AMIL4 1:50.34   22

1) Roeper, Abby JR 2) Lindley, Nora FR

3) House, Madeline SO 4) Fadden, Liz JR

29.66 27.94 26.87 25.87

AKMK5 1:51.35   20

1) McClung, Ava JR 2) McClung, Harper FR

3) Strittmatter, Catherine FR 4) Cukovecki, Allisson SR

28.63 28.07 27.69 26.96

ALEB6 1:51.77   18

1) Luschek, Sophia 2) Zollar, Alexianna

3) Hensley, Olivia 4) Maines, Keelyn

29.93 28.07 28.17 25.60

BKMK7 1:52.67   14

1) Hiridson, Celestyna JR 2) Tomes, Annabelle FR

3) Guibord, Lucy SO 4) Main, Shannon JR

28.13 28.72 28.40 27.42

ACIWH8 1:53.06   10

1) Manders, Saffron 2) Goel, Anushka

3) Bias, Soraya 4) Rajani, Neeva

28.57 27.30 29.20 27.99

BCIWH9 1:57.75   8

1) Kelley, Fiona 2) Do, Haley

3) Westrich, Audrey 4) Linser, Greta

30.99 28.02 30.45 28.29

BLEB10 1:59.27   6

1) Hauser, Zoe 2) Shanley, Christie

3) Ahlers, Olivia 4) Andress, Andie

28.27 30.54 32.09 28.37

ACIAN11 2:01.02   4

1) Montgomery, Molly SO 2) Bosch, Clara FR

3) Schermerhorn, Katie JR 4) Seither, Bella JR

27.22 31.55 34.19 28.06

BMIL12 2:01.57   2

1) Masiliunaite, Melisa FR 2) Dahlheimer, Ella SR

3) Osburne, Kinley FR 4) Grammel, Lyra SO

29.49 30.84 30.57 30.67

AMLMI13 2:02.08

1) Bryson, McKenna FR 2) Hager, Riley SO

3) Transfiguracion, Bella SO 4) Scott, Gia

30.60 30.07 35.18 26.23

BLOV14 2:13.04

1) Sager, Lila SO 2) Hagerman, Kaylynn FR

3) Hester, Alayna SR 4) Fossitt, Jaclyn SO

31.43 35.43 34.43 31.75

BCIAN15 2:20.04

1) Dutschke, Maggie FR 2) Galluppi, Maria FR

3) Cox, Rory FR 4) Hunter, Morgan SR

36.66 1:09.16 34.22

ACWIN--- DQ 2:47.02

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) French, Cloey FR 2) Vargas, Lucy SO

3) Samayoa, Sophia SO 4) Hall, Auriana FR

39.31 38.20 52.17 37.34

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:26.65 * Milford High School29-Jan-24

E Fentress, C Barclay, L Crum, B Campbell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMIL1 1:27.14   32

1) Fentress, Emmett SR 2) Otten, Jonah SR

3) Nerl, Jacob SR 4) Campbell, Brady JR

22.04 22.88 22.36 19.86

ACIWH2 1:28.83   26

1) Greenlee, Isaiah 2) Connick, Oliver

3) Manders, Ernie 4) Varatta, Phillip

22.47 22.48 22.67 21.21

AKMK3 1:29.75   24

1) Zubkov, Greg JR 2) Crum, Tyler SO

3) Fesenko, Nikolay FR 4) Cukovecki, Jaxx SO

22.42 23.15 22.55 21.63

BCIWH4 1:34.59   22

1) Prows, Wren 2) Wells, Philip

3) Montello, Riley 4) Linn, Andrew

24.18 23.79 23.65 22.97

ALEB5 1:35.49   20

1) Forrest, Bentley 2) Akers, Landen

3) Ansberry, Sam 4) Rachal, Thomson

24.88 23.39 24.07 23.15

ALOV6 1:36.68   18

1) Simmons, Caleb SO 2) Merz, Paxton

3) Cain, Kellen SO 4) Mayer, Owen SO

23.90 24.09 24.35 24.34

BKMK7 1:37.86   14

1) Klasmeier, Zach JR 2) Hackbarth, Greyson SR

3) Pursifull, Dom FR 4) Burdine, Chace JR

24.35 23.88 25.41 24.22

ACTUR8 1:38.89   10

1) Giegel, Nathan SR 2) Iaciofano, Miles FR

3) Meyers, John SO 4) Beilstein, Jack JR

24.18 24.61 25.46 24.64

ACIAN9 1:39.50   8

1) Stenger, Benjamin SR 2) Burke, Nolan SR

3) Turner, Aaron JR 4) Ness, Alex SR

25.82 24.36 25.14 24.18

BMIL10 1:42.78   6

1) Ward, Alex SR 2) Larimore, Wilson JR

3) Cordes, Carson SR 4) Grundy, Ivan SO

26.37 25.57 26.55 24.29
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BCTUR11 1:45.02   4

1) Adams, Phoenix JR 2) Pianfetti, Ethan SO

3) Griffin, Aaron JR 4) Laudenberger, John JR

26.20 25.83 26.86 26.13

BCIAN12 1:46.47   2

1) Cowan, Luke SR 2) Coe, Felix FR

3) Lingren, James JR 4) Maloney, Griffin SR

25.52 31.02 25.47 24.46

BLOV13 1:46.64

1) Ramsey, Noah SO 2) Burch, Kyle SO

3) Drohan, Breckin FR 4) Minton, Blake SO

26.60 28.09 26.91 25.04

AMLMI14 1:48.44

1) Houser, Kevin JR 2) Booth, Kaeden JR

3) Rose, Matthew JR 4) Yeary, Aiden FR

26.44 27.22 27.86 26.92

BLEB15 1:48.64

1) Ankomah, Kofi 2) Nelson, Bennett

3) Reppart, Evan 4) Garrett, Oscar

28.95 27.78 24.74 27.17

ACWIN16 2:06.95

1) Winchester, Halo SO 2) Noel, Ian FR

3) Gurung, Saroj JR 4) Stone, Malcolm FR

34.39 36.60

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.10 * Maya Schweikert29-Jan-24

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CIWHMcCracken, Molly1 59.18   16

29.29 29.89

KMK SOZistler, Brynn2 1:00.19   13

29.60 30.59

LOV SRSchroeder, Isabelle3 1:00.39   12

29.86 30.53

KMK JRHogan, Barrett4 1:00.70   11

30.11 30.59

CTUR JRSoldner, Alexandra5 1:03.84   10

30.55 33.29

MLMI SOTenbusch, Kaitlyn6 1:05.35   9

31.00 34.35

CTUR SRHoward, Kenna7 1:06.95   7

32.41 34.54

CTUR SOGrisi, Ceci8 1:08.30   5

32.68 35.62

MIL JRRoeper, Abby9 1:08.57   4

33.42 35.15

CIAN JRSeither, Bella10 1:08.85   3

33.50 35.35

LEBShanley, Christie11 1:08.93   2

34.10 34.83

CIWHHague, Elise12 1:09.25   1

33.57 35.68

CTUR FRMullins, Charlotte13 1:09.33

34.16 35.17

KMK JRHiridson, Celestyna14 1:10.81

34.54 36.27

MIL FRLindley, Nora15 1:12.21

34.49 37.72

LEBKraus, Rowan16 1:14.89

36.25 38.64

CIWHRajani, Neeva17 1:14.93

36.15 38.78

LEBAhlers, Olivia18 1:15.76

36.22 39.54

MIL FRMasiliunaite, Melisa19 1:15.96

37.07 38.89

MLMI FRBryson, McKenna20 1:16.87

37.40 39.47

KMK SOGuibord, Abby21 1:16.96

37.29 39.67

CIWHEhrhardt, Kylee22 1:22.34

40.03 42.31

WCL SRWical, Cadence23 1:22.57

40.92 41.65

LOV SOFossitt, Jaclyn24 1:23.83

40.08 43.75

CIAN FRCox, Rory25 1:28.89

45.62 43.27

CIAN SRHunter, Morgan26 1:32.20

44.00 48.20

WCL SOWard, Holland27 1:32.22

45.52 46.70

WCL FRWeigand, Sophia28 1:33.66

45.15 48.51

WCL JRThacker, Violet29 1:37.76

47.65 50.11

CWIN FRHall, Auriana30 2:07.58

MIL FRChesnut, Nora31 2:46.97

1:19.19 1:27.78

LEBYork, Kat--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 49.70 * Aaron Sequeira2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MIL JRCampbell, Brady1 50.00   16

23.84 26.16

KMK SOCukovecki, Jaxx2 53.20   13

26.08 27.12

MIL SRCrum, Landon3 53.21   12

25.81 27.40

CIWHVaratta, Phillip4 53.83   11

26.19 27.64

KMK SOCrum, Tyler5 55.56   10

27.11 28.45

CIAN SRMolony, Cooper6 58.10   9

27.98 30.12

MIL FRCrum, Nathaniel7 58.42   7

28.63 29.79

LEBAkers, Landen8 58.68   5

28.62 30.06

KMK SRGarcia-Izquierdo, Santiago9 59.26   4

28.61 30.65
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CIAN SRRyan, Mason10 1:00.05   3

29.18 30.87

LOV SOPartusch, Dane11 1:00.60   2

29.20 31.40

CIWHLinn, Andrew12 1:00.61   1

29.53 31.08

WCL JROldendick, Wolfgang13 1:01.82

29.72 32.10

CTUR FRIaciofano, Miles14 1:01.92

29.18 32.74

CIWHHamp, Johnathan15 1:02.59

30.77 31.82

MIL SOGrundy, Ivan16 1:02.85

30.73 32.12

CIWHRoyalty, Emmett17 1:03.96

31.05 32.91

CTUR SOTrobok, Stefan18 1:05.15

31.86 33.29

CTUR JRLaudenberger, John19 1:06.49

32.27 34.22

LEBNelson, Bennett20 1:06.91

32.67 34.24

CTUR FRIrwin, Wyatt21 1:08.18

33.00 35.18

MLMI JRBooth, Kaeden22 1:09.43

34.12 35.31

LEBThammavong, Isaiah23 1:23.27

40.51 42.76

CIAN SRCoyle, Alex24 1:26.91

41.98 44.93

MLMI SOSchiebel, Ethan25 1:27.40

41.69 45.71

MLMI FRNeganov, Misha26 1:28.91

44.53 44.38

CIAN FRCoe, Felix27 1:32.44

45.47 46.97

CWIN JRGurung, Saroj28 1:56.61

57.21 59.40

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:04.59 * Quinn Schureck26-Jan-26

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CIWHSchureck, Quinn1 1:04.59*   16

30.66 33.93

KMK SOVan Schoyck, Madi2 1:07.09   13

31.13 35.96

CTUR SRRoberts, Anna3 1:12.43   12

34.63 37.80

LEBHensley, Ellie4 1:15.67   11

35.10 40.57

LEBHensley, Olivia5 1:16.70   10

36.13 40.57

CIAN SOMontgomery, Molly6 1:16.99   9

36.77 40.22

MLMISpeed, Stella7 1:18.35   7

37.11 41.24

MIL SOHouse, Madeline8 1:18.65   5

37.00 41.65

LOV FRAlbers, Chloe9 1:19.77   4

37.24 42.53

CIWHGoel, Anushka10 1:21.27   3

37.42 43.85

CIWHDo, Haley11 1:22.10   2

38.77 43.33

LEBWellinghoff, Alyssa12 1:22.82   1

38.49 44.33

MIL FROsburne, Kinley13 1:23.76

40.00 43.76

KMK SOGuibord, Lucy14 1:25.03

40.21 44.82

MLMI SOTransfiguracion, Bella15 1:25.07

39.75 45.32

CTUR SOSaleh, Layan16 1:26.30

40.89 45.41

LOV SOSager, Lila17 1:26.74

41.09 45.65

CIAN FRGalluppi, Maria18 1:28.88

41.76 47.12

LEBPalmer, Sarah19 1:29.70

41.75 47.95

KMK SRRies, Bridget20 1:29.94

41.86 48.08

MIL SRBallou, Michelle21 1:30.27

43.12 47.15

CIAN FRBosch, Clara22 1:30.34

41.10 49.24

KMK SRZinetova, Samira23 1:31.51

40.39 51.12

CTUR JRScheerer, Eden24 1:34.49

43.88 50.61

CIAN FRDutschke, Maggie25 1:34.98

46.18 48.80

LOV FRHagerman, Kaylynn26 1:36.27

45.56 50.71

CTUR JRAdams, Anne27 1:36.38

44.38 52.00

MIL FRBarclay, Kolbie28 1:39.18

46.37 52.81

WCL SRVaughn, Liv--- DQ 2:06.05

Alternating Kick

58.46 1:07.59

CIWHManders, Fiona--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 58.29 * Dan Cashell2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MLMI SRWoeste, Caeden1 59.91   16

27.94 31.97

CTUR SRDershak, Brandon2 1:01.29   13

28.87 32.42

KMK SOMalavich, Abe3 1:03.06   12

29.60 33.46
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

KMK JRMiner, Luke4 1:04.25   11

29.83 34.42

MIL SRBrutas, Euan5 1:04.87   10

30.26 34.61

CTUR SOPianfetti, Ethan6 1:04.91   9

31.17 33.74

KMK FRFesenko, Nikolay7 1:04.92   7

29.56 35.36

MIL JRCarrion, Teo8 1:04.97   5

30.52 34.45

CIAN SRNess, Alex9 1:06.07   4

30.86 35.21

CTUR JRBeilstein, Jack10 1:06.86   3

31.41 35.45

CIWHManders, Ernie11 1:07.13   2

31.49 35.64

LOV SOSimmons, Caleb12 1:08.07   1

31.64 36.43

LEBForrest, Bentley13 1:09.47

33.29 36.18

LEBGarrett, Oscar14 1:10.03

33.03 37.00

CIWHScharff, Joshua15 1:10.16

33.98 36.18

LEBReppart, Evan16 1:10.25

32.83 37.42

CIWHProws, Wren17 1:11.30

33.17 38.13

MIL JRHardoerfer, Gray18 1:12.34

33.93 38.41

WCL JRHustad, Anson19 1:13.25

34.79 38.46

CTUR FRPreston, Elliott20 1:15.62

34.87 40.75

MIL SRWard, Alex21 1:15.99

35.37 40.62

LOV FRDrohan, Breckin22 1:17.06

36.13 40.93

MLMI JRHouser, Kevin23 1:18.29

37.03 41.26

CIWHKelley, Tyler24 1:19.11

37.84 41.27

WCL SOBledsoe, Landon25 1:19.19

37.39 41.80

LOV SOMinton, Blake26 1:20.08

37.80 42.28

KMK SOGuibord, Will27 1:21.36

38.02 43.34

CIAN SRMartin, Ben28 1:22.24

38.83 43.41

CWIN SOWinchester, Halo29 1:23.64

38.92 44.72

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:34.95 * Kings Mills Kings29-Jan-24

M Schweikert, A Bender, S Crum, F Rudowski

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKMK1 3:42.79   32

1) Van Schoyck, Madi SO 2) Hogan, Barrett JR

3) Zistler, Brynn SO 4) Schweikert, Maya SR

27.53 57.47 28.68 58.90

26.51 55.96 24.05 50.46

ACTUR2 3:46.14   26

1) Busse, Sophie SO 2) Johnson, McKenna SR

3) Wilver, Kaitlyn SR 4) Preston, Evie SO

27.46 56.92 25.79 54.09

27.09 56.71 27.57 58.42

ACIWH3 3:50.56   24

1) Schureck, Quinn 2) Melendez, Josefina

3) Hague, Elise 4) McCracken, Molly

26.17 53.83 27.83 58.83

28.86 1:00.84 27.13 57.06

ALOV4 3:53.89   22

1) Schroeder, Isabelle SR 2) Albers, Chloe FR

3) Miramonti, Lucia SO 4) Schroeder, Hannah SO

26.64 54.98 29.44 1:02.48

28.23 1:00.21 26.94 56.22

AMIL5 4:00.11   20

1) House, Madeline SO 2) Walker, Brynn JR

3) Bruce, Kristen SR 4) Fadden, Liz JR

29.17 1:01.30 29.67 1:01.25

29.72 1:01.92 26.73 55.64

BCTUR6 4:08.17   18

1) Grisi, Ceci SO 2) Humphreys, Lucy SO

3) Lucas, Avery JR 4) Schultz, Sarah SR

29.92 1:02.52 29.80 1:02.82

29.84 1:01.94 29.30 1:00.89

ALEB7 4:10.99   14

1) Luschek, Sophia 2) Zollar, Alexianna

3) Hensley, Olivia 4) Maines, Keelyn

32.04 1:09.21 28.03 1:03.34

29.50 1:01.53 26.87 56.91

BKMK8 4:15.70   10

1) Farnham, Alex SR 2) McClung, Harper FR

3) Strittmatter, Catherine FR 4) Tomes, Annabelle FR

29.31 1:02.51 29.90 1:02.82

29.41 1:03.41 30.70 1:06.96

BCIWH9 4:18.07   8

1) Tummala, Riya 2) Bias, Soraya

3) Darrow, Sophia 4) Rajani, Neeva

30.37 1:03.10 30.06 1:05.19

30.04 1:05.06 29.58 1:04.72

AMLMI10 4:23.47   6

1) Scott, Gia 2) Owsley, Violet SR

3) Bryson, McKenna FR 4) Tenbusch, Kaitlyn SO

34.41 1:11.35 1:03.92

32.76 1:08.32 28.18 59.88
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BLEB11 4:28.47   4

1) Harnar, Sara 2) Hensley, Ellie

3) Lingo, Joci 4) Andress, Andie

29.75 1:01.61 31.79 1:07.08

33.74

BMIL12 4:34.56   2

1) Dahlheimer, Ella SR 2) Grammel, Lyra SO

3) Masiliunaite, Melisa FR 4) Roeper, Abby JR

1:12.30 34.69 1:13.32

31.43 1:06.58 29.42 1:02.36

AWCL13 4:41.76

1) Wical, Cadence SR 2) Carl, Vanity JR

3) Weigand, Sophia FR 4) Cooper, Jenna SR

33.92 1:09.25 34.23 1:13.02

34.50 1:13.91 30.64 1:05.58

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:12.02 * Milford High School29-Jan-24

E Fentress, C Barclay, L Crum, B Campbell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMIL1 3:15.98   32

1) Crum, Landon SR 2) Carrion, Teo JR

3) Nerl, Jacob SR 4) Fentress, Emmett SR

23.28 49.33 24.19 49.98

23.92 49.97 22.37 46.70

AKMK2 3:22.60   26

1) Fesenko, Nikolay FR 2) Malavich, Abe SO

3) Miner, Luke JR 4) Garcia-Izquierdo, Santiago SR

23.91 49.59 25.01 52.43

24.89 51.74 22.92 48.84

ALEB3 3:28.95   24

1) Akers, Landen 2) Ansberry, Sam

3) Forrest, Bentley 4) Rachal, Thomson

24.85 51.05 25.16 53.55

25.91 53.81 23.90 50.54

AMLMI4 3:29.47   22

1) Cooper, Charlie JR 2) Payne, Rylan JR

3) Malavich, Alex FR 4) Woeste, Caeden SR

24.41 50.69 26.40 55.83

25.35 53.09 23.96 49.86

ACIAN5 3:30.18   20

1) Molony, Cooper SR 2) Burke, Nolan SR

3) Stenger, Jacob SR 4) Stenger, Benjamin SR

24.71 52.54 25.38 53.30

23.73 50.86 25.51 53.48

ACIWH6 3:31.91   18

1) Connick, Oliver 2) Wells, Philip

3) Montello, Riley 4) Pike, Kellen

24.04 49.93 25.08 52.90

25.28 54.39 25.56 54.69

BMIL7 3:34.33   14

1) Grundy, Ivan SO 2) Brutas, Euan SR

3) Crum, Nathaniel FR 4) Campbell, Carson FR

26.34 55.76 26.07 53.90

26.08 53.39 24.58 51.28

ALOV8 3:38.71   10

1) Stagg, Eli FR 2) Partusch, Dane SO

3) Cain, Kellen SO 4) Mayer, Owen SO

26.22 55.43 26.01 56.04

25.25 53.00 25.50 54.24

BCIWH9 3:42.03   8

1) Royalty, Emmett 2) Albright, Alexander

3) Scharff, Joshua 4) Scharff, Jacob

26.97 55.08 26.87 55.77

26.20 55.02 26.87 56.16

BKMK10 3:44.34   6

1) Hackbarth, Greyson SR 2) Pursifull, Dom FR

3) Garcia-Izquierdo, Mau SO 4) Burdine, Chace JR

27.23 56.19 27.03 56.28

26.04 57.21 25.61 54.66

BCIAN11 3:44.73   4

1) Cowan, Luke SR 2) Ryan, Mason SR

3) Maloney, Griffin SR 4) Duffey, Ryan JR

26.29 54.81 26.66 55.40

26.42 54.81 59.71

BCTUR12 3:47.68   2

1) Iaciofano, Miles FR 2) Schultz, Mikey FR

3) Trobok, Stefan SO 4) Irwin, Wyatt FR

26.08 54.28 27.96 57.74

27.58 57.07 27.16 58.59

BLEB13 4:03.26

1) Ankomah, Kofi 2) Nelson, Bennett

3) Reppart, Evan 4) Garrett, Oscar

30.17 1:06.53 29.43 1:02.74

26.27 56.20 28.64 57.79

AWCL14 4:12.35

1) Bledsoe, Landon SO 2) Sama, Tyler

3) Hustad, Anson JR 4) Oldendick, Wolfgang JR

29.82 1:03.52 33.67 1:12.60

30.16 1:01.68 25.59 54.55

ACTUR--- DQ 3:25.77

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Menne, Carter JR 2) Giegel, Nathan SR

3) Dershak, Brandon SR 4) Giegel, William SR

23.34 48.50 24.66 51.87

24.99 52.56 25.26 52.84

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Turpin High School 354.5

2. Kings Mills Kings 304

3. Walnut Hills High School 209.5

4. Lebanon High School Swim Team 157

5. Milford High School 151

6. Loveland High School 124

7. Anderson High School 40

8. Little Miami High School 32

9. West Clermont 22

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
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2026 OH OB ECC Swim and Dive Championship - 24-Jan-26

Results

(Scores - Men)
1. Milford High School 329

2. Kings Mills Kings 254.5

3. Walnut Hills High School 186

4. Turpin High School 173.5

5. Anderson High School 127

6. Little Miami High School 102

7. Lebanon High School Swim Team 93

8. Loveland High School 76

9. West Clermont 44


